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Government Gazette ~ 
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23rd 1995 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 
SECTION 15 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
DIRECTORATE OF POST OFFICE 

UPGRADATION OF SALARY 

Nauru 

PURSUANT TO the. pow.ers ih that behalf vested in me, under .. Section 15, 
subsection (1) clause (a) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, 
I, BERNARD DOWIYOGO, President and Minister responsible for the Public 
Service, DO HEREBY, . wi th imm'ediate effect, upgrade the salary scale 
of the Director of Posts as follows: 

, ' 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
DIRECTORATE OF POST OFFICE 

~s;Lgnatiol1 of Office Current Salary 
A$ 17,776-19045 
(D1) per annum 

Revised Salary 

A$19720-21340 
(D2) per annum 

, ....-
D I REC'rOR OF :posrS 

DA'I'ED tbis 23rd 
Ni"i.1ety-fi ve. 

I 

day of the month of August, Nineteen Hundred and 
I 

BERNARD DdWIYOGO 
PRESIDE;NT 

MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR PUBLIC SERVICE. .... 



No.45 
G. N. No. 304/1995 
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23rd August, 1995 

. REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 
ARTICLE 68, CLAUSE (3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACrING SECRETARY FOR EDUCATION 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting 
held on 9th August, 1995 pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the 
Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Vollmer Appi, 
Deputy Secretary for Education, to act as Secretary for Education, with 
effect from 24th July, 1995 until the return of Mr. Westover to Nauru. 

KINZA CLODUMAR 
CHIEF SECRETARY (AD INTERIM) 

G.N.No.305/1995 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

o 
ARTICLE 68, CLAUSE 3 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting 
held on 9th August, 1995 pursuant to Articel 68, Clause (3) of the 
Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Leo Keke, Presid
ential Counsel, to act as Secretary for External Affairs, with effect 
from Tuesday. 8th August, 1995 until the return of Mr. Menke. 

KINZA CLODUMAR 
CHIEF SECRETARY (AD INTERIM) 

DECEASED 

SUCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATE 

SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES 

EMENEOUR HAl-mIS All monies due, 
Rentals, Ron Wan 
Interest derived 
from the following 
land:-

Lagumot Harris 
Labi Harris 
Aramar Harris 
Laijo Harris 
Belinda Adam 

Port. No. 81 c.1. Aiwo) 
Port. No. 88 c.l. Boe ) 
Port. No. 55 c.l. Buada) 
Port. No.330 p.1. Yaren) 
Port. No.169 p.l. Buada) 

Zena Deiye 
Vana Andrews 
Rhona Gadaraoa 
Lejorie Harris 
Naibe Harris 
Christive Harris 
Christian Harris 
Priscilla Quadina 
Rennie Dame 
Donald Dame 
Phoebe Keppa 
Narielle Dame 
Malcolm Dame 
Susie Kepae 
Grace Notte 

SHARE 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

o 



No.45 23rd August, 1995 
G.N.No.306/ 1995 (Cont'd) 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

EMENEOUR HARRIS Port. No.229 c .l. Aiwo ) Aramar Harris 1/8 
.259 
.375 
.410 
.236 
.252 
.233 
.234 

· 57 

· 58 
.298 

· 38 

· 43 
.411 
.209 
.210 
.341 
.347 
.363 
.103 

Any person who is dissatisfied 
may appeal to the Court within 

c .l. Aiwo ) Laijo Harris 1/8 
c .l. Aiwo Belinda Adam 1/8 
c .l. Aiwo ) Zena Deiye 1/8 
c .l. Buada ) Vana Andrews 1/8 
c .l. Buada ) Rhona Gadaraoa 1/8 
p .l. Denig ) Janar Harris(LTO) 1/8 
p.l. Denig ) Lejorie Harris 1/32 
c .l. Yaren ) Naibe Harris 1/32 
c .l. Yaren ) Christive Harris 1/32 
P .l. Aiwo ) Christian Harris 1/32 
p .l. Buada ) 

P .l. Buada ) 
G .l. Aiwo ) 
c .l. Buada ) 
c .l. Buada ) 
C .l. Buada ) 
c .l. Buada ) 
c .l. Buada ) 
c .l. Denig ) 

with the distribu:tion of the estate 
twenty one (21) days of this notice. 

T. NARASIMHAN 
CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 

G.N.No.307jl§95. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Gazette number 40/95 dated 2nd August, 1995 G.N.No.283/1995. 

Delete e Insert 

word 'termination' 

word 'determination' 

P.J.A Demauna 
Curator of Intestate Estate. 

Nauru 

-----... ----.-.----------------~-----,,--------------,--


